TRANSISTOR (NPN)
FEATURE
• NPN silicon epitaxial planar transistor for switching and
Amplifier applications
• As complementary type, the PNP transistor 2N3906 is
Recommended
• This transistor is also available in the SOT-23 case with
the type designation MMBT3904
MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta=25
°
C unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Vcso Collector-Base Voltage 60 V
VcEo Collector-Emitter Voltage 40 V
VEBO Emitter-Base Voltage 6 V
le Collector Current -Continuous 0.2 A
Pc Collector Power D1ss1pation 0 625 w
TJ Junction Temperature 150 ·c
Tstg Storage Temperature -55-150 ·c
T0-92
1. EMITTER
2. BASE
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta=25
°
C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol
Collector-base breakdown voltage V(BR)CBO
Collector-emitter breakdown voltage V(BR)CEO
Emitter-base breakdown voltage V(BR)EBO
Collector cut-off current lcso
Collector cut-off current lcEO
Emitter cut-off current IEBO
hFE1
DC current gain hFE2
hFE3
Collector-emitter saturation voltage VcE(sat)
Base-emitter saturation voltage VsE(sat)
Transition frequency fT
Delay Time td
Rise Time t,
Storage Time ts
Fall Time tr
CL ASSIFICATION OF hFE1
尸 。
100-200
Test conditions
lc=10µA, IE=O
le= 1 mA , ls=O
IE= 1 OµA, lc=O
Vcs=60V, IE=O
VcE= 40V, ls=O
VEs= 5V, lc=O
VcE=1V, lc=10mA
VcE=1V, lc=50mA
VcE=1V, lc=100mA
lc=50mA, ls=5mA
lc=50mA, 18=5mA
VcE=20V,lc=1OmA,f=100MHz
Vcc=3V,VsE=O 5V,
lc=10mA, 如 =1mA
Vcc =3V, lc=10mA
如 =ls2=1mA
Y
200-300
Min
60
40
6
100
60
30
300
Typ Max
0.1
0.1
0.1
400
0.3
0.95
35
35
200
50
G
300-400
Unit
V
V
V
µA
µA
µA
V
V
MHz
ns
ns
ns
ns
C,Jan,2015